20110520

Town of Jericho

Development Review Board HEARING Application

	Application #:
	Parcel Code:
1.	The undersigned hereby applies to appear before the Development Review Board for the following (check one): Conditional Use Approval
2.	Project Information
	Description Build an accessory apartment to existing home 1000's q t
	Zoning District(s) in which property is located: AGR COM FOR OS RR VCTR VIL
3.	Applicant Name: Mary Ellen Richards
	Email address: Happyton's degwalting vt6) Mailing Address: 149 Barber Farm Rd Jerich Phone: 802-233-609 Applicant's relationship to parcel (check one): Womer Option to purchase Landowner of Record Name (if not applicant): About Address/Phone: Professional advisor(s) Give name, address, phone, title: Professional Engineer Jeff Kelency Septic (LSS) literary designer Other (specify) high Knob Design 802-385-1073 Name(s) of current adjacent landowner(s): Rick Trick 147 Barber Farm Rd Keith & Peggy Mottes 39 thram's Crossing Jamie Harmon 175 Barber Farm Rd Ram Gilli, Trustee 140 Barber Farm Rd
	Many Ellen Richards 12/19/18 May Ellen Richards 12/19/18 Applicant Signature (Date)
ubli	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY DRB Action taken:
	Fee Paid: Application Date: Decision Date:
	adding a 36 x 20 room off conditional use or site plan Review 1 of four garage end of existing house with addition of a 10 x 20 deck, extending existing front parch access the house



HIGH KNOB DESIGN ASSOCIATES LLC

981 Big Hollow Road Starksboro, Vermont 05487 • (802) 385-1073

November 30, 2018

William Zabiloski
Department of Environmental Conservation
111 West Street
Essex Jct., Vermont 05452

Re: Richards WW-4-3687

Dear Bill

Attached is 1 copy of the plans, application, certification statement and fee for Mary Ellen Richards, 149 Barber Farm Road, Jericho, VT. Ms. Richards is requesting a permit amendment to add an accessory apartment into the existing 3 – bedroom house with on-site drilled well. If you have any questions regarding this please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey Keeney

Licensed Designer 377-B

MARY ELLEN RICHARDS 149 BARBER FARM ROAD PH: 1-802-833-433 - 6104 JERICHO, VT 05465	6369 12-19-18 Date
Pay to the State of Vermont Three Hundred Six and 25	\$ 306 25/20 \$ 306 25/20 Dollars Photo Safe Photo Safe
New England Federal Credit Union WILLISTON, VT 05495 netcu.com For Septic permit app. Mo	ay Ellin Pichards
##211691127# 1260091002# 6	349



Drinking Water & Groundwater Wastewater System				VERMOI
For Office Use Only:	Q T Otable W	ater Ju	Phi	DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSER
Application#	PIN#		Date Complete A	Application Received
General Information: IMPORTANT: This application form IS NO information be typed directly into the field	I intended to be printed and is using a computer.	filled out by ha	nd. Because of the dynamic na	ture of the form, it is required that
In most cases a licensed designer will be re to assist with completing this form: http://	equired for your project and t dec.vermont.gov/sites/dec/fi	to help complete iles/dwgwp/was	e this application form. There a tewater/pdf/WWAppInstruction	re also line-by-line instructions ava onsRules.pdf.
NOTE: We strongly suggest referring to th	e application instructions w	hile completing	this application form.	
A. Prior Permits	NU See a proposition			
Please enter any prior or related WW permi	t or Act 250 permit number(s	s) (if applicable)		
VW-4-3687			The second second	1
3. Project Name	2012年12月1日12日11日12日	自身 的现代表现		
Please enter a name that can be used as a re	eference for the project		P 10	
!=				
ichards			a ville	
. Landowner Information				
C. Landowner Information		line in the same		
. Landowner Information andowner Name		ganization rathe		
. Landowner Information andowner Name Legal Entity/Organization Name (if the Land	downer is a legal entity or org		r than a person)	
. Landowner Information andowner Name Legal Entity/Organization Name (if the Land Landowner First Name (and Middle Initial if	downer is a legal entity or org	3 Lando	r than a person) wner Last Name	
. Landowner Information andowner Name Legal Entity/Organization Name (if the Land Landowner First Name (and Middle Initial if lary Ellen	downer is a legal entity or org		r than a person) wner Last Name	
. Landowner Information andowner Name Legal Entity/Organization Name (if the Land Landowner First Name (and Middle Initial if lary Ellen andowner Contact Information	downer is a legal entity or org	3 Lando Richard	r than a person) wner Last Name	
. Landowner Information andowner Name Legal Entity/Organization Name (if the Land Landowner First Name (and Middle Initial if lary Ellen andowner Contact Information Mailing Address Line 1	downer is a legal entity or org	3 Lando Richard	wner Last Name s g Address Line 2	
Landowner Information andowner Name Legal Entity/Organization Name (if the Land Landowner First Name (and Middle Initial if lary Ellen andowner Contact Information Mailing Address Line 1 49 Barber Farm Road	downer is a legal entity or organizate)	3 Lando Richard	wher Last Name S J Address Line 2	
. Landowner Information andowner Name Legal Entity/Organization Name (if the Land Landowner First Name (and Middle Initial if ary Ellen andowner Contact Information Mailing Address Line 1 19 Barber Farm Road City	downer is a legal entity or organizate) 7 State/P	3 Lando Richard	wner Last Name s g Address Line 2 8 Country	9 Zip/Postal Code
Landowner Information andowner Name Legal Entity/Organization Name (if the Land Landowner First Name (and Middle Initial if lary Ellen andowner Contact Information Mailing Address Line 1 49 Barber Farm Road City	downer is a legal entity or organizate)	3 Lando Richard	ywner Last Name S g Address Line 2 8 Country United States	9 Zip/Postal Code 05465
Landowner Information andowner Name Legal Entity/Organization Name (if the Land Landowner First Name (and Middle Initial if lary Ellen andowner Contact Information Mailing Address Line 1 49 Barber Farm Road City ericho Email Address	downer is a legal entity or organizate) 7 State/P	3 Lando Richard 5 Mailing Province	g Address Line 2 8 Country United States 11 Telephone	
Landowner Information andowner Name Legal Entity/Organization Name (if the Land Landowner First Name (and Middle Initial if lary Ellen andowner Contact Information Mailing Address Line 1 49 Barber Farm Road City cricho Email Address	appropriate) 7 State/P VT	3 Lando Richard 5 Mailing Province	ywner Last Name S g Address Line 2 8 Country United States	
Landowner Information andowner Name Legal Entity/Organization Name (if the Land Landowner First Name (and Middle Initial if lary Ellen andowner Contact Information Mailing Address Line 1 19 Barber Farm Road City cricho Email Address Line Information Line	appropriate) 7 State/P VT	3 Lando Richard 5 Mailing	g Address Line 2 8 Country United States 11 Telephone (802) 233-6104	
Landowner Information andowner Name Legal Entity/Organization Name (if the Landowner First Name (and Middle Initial if lary Ellen andowner Contact Information Mailing Address Line 1 19 Barber Farm Road City richo Email Address Information Variable	appropriate) 7 State/P VT	3 Lando Richard 5 Mailing Province	g Address Line 2 8 Country United States 11 Telephone (802) 233-6104	
Legal Entity/Organization Name (if the Land Legal Entity/Organization Name (if the Land Landowner First Name (and Middle Initial if lary Ellen andowner Contact Information Mailing Address Line 1 19 Barber Farm Road City cricho Email Address Lagorytails downling V Indowner Certifying Official Information First Name (and MI if appropriate)	appropriate) 7 State/P VT TD gmail. Co. (if applicable)	3 Lando Richard 5 Mailing Province	g Address Line 2 8 Country United States 11 Telephone (802) 233-6104	05465
Landowner Information andowner Name Legal Entity/Organization Name (if the Landowner First Name (and Middle Initial if lary Ellen andowner Contact Information Mailing Address Line 1 49 Barber Farm Road City cricho Email Address	appropriate) 7 State/P VT	3 Lando Richard 5 Mailing Province	g Address Line 2 8 Country United States 11 Telephone (802) 233-6104	

Page 1 of 5

7 State/Province

5 Mailing Address Line 2

8 Country

United States

11 Telephone

9 Zip/Postal Code

3 Company/Organization Name

4 Mailing Address Line 1

6 City

10 Email Address



ì		*1				Version 1.5 - Revised: 8/9/2017
E. Lot(s) Affected by this Project						
1 Please list any and all proposed lots or existing parcels that are directly affected by this project. If this application is an amendment to a previous project, please use consistent lot numbers.						
(a) Existing or Proposed Lot	(b) Lot Number		(c) SPAN	(d) F	Parcel ID	(e) Acres
Existing	1_		333-103-11502	BF1	49	10.01
(f) Book Number (ref. 1) (g) P	age Number(s) (ref. 1)	(h) Book Number (ref. 2)	(i) Page Number(s) (r	ef. 2) (j) 84	ook Number (ref. 3)	(k) Page Number(s) (ref. 3)
180 352	-353					
(I) Comments		1				
Day of May Boothers and Comment					20.	
Add Another Lot F. Project Information	100 10 20 27 00 16			No. of the state o		
Project Description		PROBLEM TO THE SAME	MISSINES TO BE		of party to	
	accessory apartr	ment to an existing 3 bedr	oom house with o	n site drilled w	rell	
7,539,-130	accessor, apara	nent to an existing 5 bear	oom nouse with e	mate dilled w	·CII.	
	*					-
2 Total Acreage of Property	3 Town (prim	ary)		4 Town (secon	dary - if located in	more than one town)
10.1	Jericho					
5 Street Address (911 addre	ess if available, othe	erwise a brief description of the	ne location)	11		
149 Barber Farm Road						
6 Center of property GPS of be based on NAD83).	oordinates - Enter t	he approximate center of the	project coordinates	using GPS set fo	r NAD83 or as deri	ved from a map (map must
(a) Latitude (in decimal degi	rees to five decimal p	places, ex. 44.38181°)	(b) Longitude	(in decimal degre	es to five decimal p	laces, ex72.31392°)
		44.457	715			-72.99831
7 If someone from the Drin the property and the date o	king Water & Grour of the visit.	ndwater Protection Division's	Regional Office has	been to the prop	erty for a site visit,	please indicate who visited
(a) Name of Staff Person		(b) Date of Visit (m/d/yyyy)			
Ernest Christianson		11/2/2010				
G. Application Fee			大小松子里		最级性质	
Please refer to the Applicati	on Fee Schedule pr	for to selecting the Application	on Fee Code for you	r project below.		
1 Select Application Fee Co	de				2 Fee Amount D	ue
(RO1) 560 gpd or less					\$306.25	
H. Wastewater System	and Water Supp	oly Component Details	CONTRACTOR OF			
Component Information: PLEASE READ: The purpose of this section is to provide supplementary information for system components when there are proposed changes to existing conditions or previous permits. In the case that the application includes site plans, the component names on this worksheet must match those on the site plans. If there is a prior permit, the component names must be labeled consistent with plans from the prior permit(s). It is *required** that, at a minimum, the following component types must be included for each application: final disposal; pre-treatment (if applicable); building unit(s); water treatment (if applicable); and water source. To add components after the third entry, click the green button labeled "Add Another Component". You may also insert components between components you've already added by clicking the "Insert Component Between" button. For large projects with many components, you may consider using the "Show/Hide Component Set Separator" button to separate sets (or groups) of connected components by naming each set. For additional instructions, please review the appendix to the application instructions: http://dec.vermont.gov/sites/dec/files/dwgwp/wastewater/pdf/ WWAppInstructionsRules.pdf.						
Component 1 Informatio	on	全国域科技科学		Show/i-	lide Component Set Sep	ataltor Remove This Component
Component Group Type (W	/W) Final Disposal		Component	Type Mound		

Page 2 of 5

-Component 1 Details-

Component Name	Mound Apartment		
Lot # Physical Location	1	Change Type	New System
WW Design Flow	140	Changes	6
I/A Dispersal Type		×	220
Varlance Requested		Comments	
Design Approach (select all that apply, press Ctrl and Click to select multiple)	Alternative Toilets Constructed Wetlands Existing - Unknown Filtrate Flow equalization No discharge (other than holding tank) Performance based Prescriptive Store and dose Subsurface drip distribution Time dosing Wastewater strength		
Manufacturer			
Model Name			
Model Number			
As-Built Latitude			
As-Built Longitude			
			Insert Component Between
Component 2 Informa	ation	S to the West of the second	Show/Hide Component Set Separator Remove This Component
Component Group Type		Component Type	Pump Station
Service Company		nent 2 Details-	- drip station
Component Name	Pump Station		MARKATER SECTIONS AND RESIDENCE AND SECTION SE
Lot # Physical Location	1		
Municipal WW System	<u>'</u>	Change Type	Connection to New System
Municipal WW System		Changes	-
9	LV.	Comments	
			Insert Component Retween
Component 3 Informa	ation	数加热管公司被 多	Insert Component Between Show/Hide Component Set Separator Remove This Component
		Component Type	Show/Hide Component-Set-Separator Remove This Component
	(WW) Tanks	Component Type	A STATE OF THE STA
Component Group Type	(WW) Tanks —Compo		Show/Hide Component-Set-Separator Remove This Component
Component Group Type Component Name	(WW) Tanks	nent 3 Details—	Septic Tank Septic Tank
Component Group Type Component Name	(WW) Tanks —Compos	Change Type	Show/Hide Component-Set-Separator Remove This Component
Component 3 Information Component Group Type Component Name Lot # Physical Location	(WW) Tanks —Compos	nent 3 Details—	Septic Tank Septic Tank
Component Group Type Component Name	(WW) Tanks —Compos	Change Type	Show/Hide Component Set Separator Remove This Component Septic Tank
Component Group Type Component Name	(WW) Tanks —Compos	change Type	Show/Hide Component Set Separator Remove This Component Septic Tank
Component Group Type Component Name	(WW) Tanks —Compos	Change Type Changes	Septic Tank Septic Tank

Page 3 of 5

Component 4 Inform	ation	UNITED ALL SERVICE	Show/Hide Component Set Sep	Version 1.5 - Revised: 8/9/201 arator Remove This Component
Component Group Type	Building	Component Type		
	Compo	nent 4 Details-		
Component Name	House			A THE PROPERTY AND A VIEW
Lot # Physical Location	1	Change Tune	Constant No. C.	
WW Permitted Flow	560	Change Type Changes	Connection to New System	
WS Permitted Flow	560	Changes		
Flow Basis	Rule	Comments		
I)		comments		
		•		
C		3.0°.	d.	Insert Component Between
Component 5 Informa	A DOMESTIC STREET, STR		Show/Filde Component Set Sepa	rator. Remove This Component
Component Group Type	(WS) Source	Component Type	Potable	
	-Compon	ient 5 Details-		
Component Name	Drilled Well			
Lot # Physical Location	1	Change Type	Increased Flow (No Construc	ction)
Source Type	Drilled/Driven Well	Changes		
WS Design Flow	560			
Allocation Approval		Comments		
Construction Approval				
Variance Requested		_*	No.	
As-Built Latitude		65		
As-Built Longitude		9.	grafine in	
			£	insert Component Between
Add Another Component	The second second			
I. Project Plan Refere	Se and described in Violentia November of the latest to the			
a) Sheet#	owing information for all water supply and wastewate (b). Title	er system plans being sub	Committee of the Commit	
1	Site Plan		(c) Plan Date	(d) Last Revision Date
2	Details			11/16/2018
Add Another Plan Reference	Details		11/16/2018	x
J. Project Scoping Qu	estions			
	ve the replacement of a failed wastewater system?	and the second s	NAME OF THE PARTY	
				○ Yes No
	ve the replacement of a failed water supply?		3	○ Yes ● No
	ve construction within the buffer for a Class 2 Wetlan	d?	WW.	○ Yes ● No
	ve construction within a river corridor?		30	○ Yes ● No
	250 feet of the mean water level of lakes greater than	10 acres in size?	, š. ,	○ Yes ③ No.
	a public water supply permit?	7.4		○ Yes ● No
Is any portion of the pro Water & Groundwater P	oposed wastewater system located in a Water Source Protection Division?	Protection Area (SPA) as	designated by the Drinking	○ Yes ● No
Does this project requir	re an Underground Injection Control Permit?			○ Yes ③ No

Page 4 of 5

	Mara	i 1 c	Davita	J 0/0/20
9 Is this project located in a Class A Watershed?	versi	ON 1.5		d: 8/9/201
10 If this project is in a Class A Watershed, does the design flow for the project exceed 1,000 gpd or is the project located on the same lot as other buildings, structures, or campgrounds where the total design flow for the lot is greater than 1,000 gpd?	0	Yes (ON C	
11 Are any of the proposed water sources located within 1 mile of a hazardous waste site as designated by the Waste Managemen Prevention Division and identified on the Agency mapping website (if Yes, please submit additional information on the site)?	nt &	() Yes	⊚ No
12 Does any building(s) on the property or the proposed project include any floor drains?			Yes	No
13 If there are existing floor drains, where do they discharge?	T	-		<u> </u>
14 Does this project involve only a single family residence with no in-home business?			Yes	O No
K. Consultant/Designer Certification		all the same		
Consultant/Designer Certification & Copyright License		III (See	3000	
"I hereby certify that in the exercise of my reasonable professional judgment, the design-related information submitted with this applicati the design included in this application for a permit complies with the Vermont Wastewater System and Potable Water Supply Rules and the As the individual who prepared this application, including all documents that are marked as copyrighted, I hereby grant a non-exclusive, allow the documents to be made available for public review and copying in order to properly implement and operate the permitting prog and Potable Water Supplies, and for no other purposes. As a condition to this license, the State agrees that it will not make any changes to State delete any copyright notices on such documents."	he Verr Iimited	mont W d license	ater Su e to the	pply Rules State to
WW/WS Designer Consultant/Designer Role Add Second Consultant/Designer Jeffrey Keeney Print Consultant/Designer Name Consultant/Designer Signardare Consultant/Designer	_/,	1/3 Signature	o //	9 x
L. Signatures & Acknowledgements of Landowner(s)	2011	arcon.	NE SUN	S. D. MATE
This application must be signed by each Landowner listed on the property deed or by individuals with legal authority to sign on behalf or insure compliance with the requirements of the regulations administered by the Department of Environmental Conservation, Drinking V Protection Division, it may be necessary to visit the property. As this would involve a Department employee entering private property, we so. If we do visit your property, do you have any special instructions?	Matara	and Cra	and deep	4
By signing this application, I certify that I am a landowner listed on the property deed or that I have the legal authority to sign on behalf o hat by signing this application I am granting permission for the Department employees to enter the property, during normal business how property with the applicable rules of the Department.	urs, to i	insure c	omplia	nce of the
also understand that I am not allowed to commence any site work or construction on this project without written approval from the Department.	artmer	nt of En	vironm	ental
f my project utilizes an Innovative/Alternative System or Product, I have received a copy of the Drinking Water & Groundwater Protection L Igree to abide by the conditions of the approval.	Divisio.	n's app	roval le	tter and
also certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the information submitted above is true, accurate and complete."	5			
Mary Ellen Richards Print Landowner Name Landowner Signature Landowner Signature		2/19	1/18	x

Page 5 of 5

e n			



Version 0.1 - Revised: 2/22/2016

Page 1 of 1

Department of Environmental Conservation
Wastewater System & Potable Water Supply Permit Application

ANR Form 5: Certification Statement for Wastewater System & Potable Water Supply Permits when there is no Required Notification of Overshadowed Property Owner(s)

A person submitting an application to the Secretary for a Wastewater System and Potable Water Supply Permit shall use this statement whenever overshadowing notification of affected landowners is not required (see guidance and instructions for examples).

Note: When the property subject to the permit application is owned by more than one person, only one of the landowners must sign this certification statement even though all landowners must sign the permit application itself.

Landowner Certification		
I hereby certify that "overshade or there are no landowners who	wing" notification is not required either because there is ose property may be affected by the proposed water and	s an exemption to the notification requirement wastewater systems.
Many Ellen Ric Landown Signature	Mary Ellen Richards Print Landowner Name	12/19/18 Certification Date
149 Barber Farm Road, Jerich	o, Vermont 05465	
Property Address or Property Tax ID#		
10		

To comply with Act 145 and Act 117 - 8/24/2012





